1/3
Shunt Resistors <Face Down type> Group
UCRC, UCR series
© 2025 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2025.10 - Rev.001
●UCRC series features
1) Copper-based resistive element formed by sintering
2) Achieves a rated power of 1.25W in a 0805 size through its unique chip structure.

Special code
Packaging code Special code
Type Code Packaging
specifications
Quantity
/ Reel
Size Packaging code Special code Nominal resistance
10C EVP S R047
UCR EVP J
Part No. Tolerance
Part No. Tolerance Nominal resistance
UCR 006 (0603)    [0201] F (±1%) S 11mΩ〜91mΩ Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
01 (1005)    [0402] J (±5%) L 100mΩ〜910mΩ
03 (1608)    [0603] Paper tape
10 (2012)    [0805] (2mmPitch)
18 (3216)    [1206] Paper tape
( 2mmPitch) : 4 digits
EWP : 3 digits
(20mΩ〜47mΩ)
EVP
(51mΩ〜910mΩ)
Paper tape  5,000
(4mmPitch)
Paper tape
(4mmPitch)
03 L R33
Size Packaging code Special code Nominal resistance
   Size      (mm)     [inch] Packaging code Special code
Type Code Packaging
specifications
Quantity
/ ReelThick Film Shunt
Resistors
(Face Down type)
 Resistance
tolerance Resistance
codeUCR006 YVP 15,000
+
UCR01 MVP 10,000
UCR18 EVH 5,000
Special code
FS,FL,JS
UCR03
Paper tape
(4mmPitch) 5,000
JL
UCR03
UCR10 EVH
 Notice-PAA-E Rev.004
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
Precaution on using ROHM Products
1. If you intend to use our Products in devices requiring extremely high reliability (such as medical equipment (Note 1),
aircraft/spacecraft, nuclear power controllers, etc.) and whose malfunction or failure may cause loss of human life,
bodily injury or serious damage to property (“Specific Applications”), please consult with the ROHM sales
representative in advance. Unless otherwise agreed in writing by ROHM in advance, ROHM shall not be in any way
responsible or liable for any damages, expenses or losses incurred by you or third parties arising from the use of any
ROHM’s Products for Specific Applications.
(Note1) Medical Equipment Classification of the Specific Applications
JAPAN USA EU CHINA
CLASSⅢ
CLASSⅢ